Total sensitivity to currency rate changes						   (16,982)	  (5.0)	  16,982 	  5.0

March 31, 2020		  Cash	 Margin on			   Impact on net assets
		  and cash	 derivative	 Derivative	 Net
	 Investments	 equivalents	 contracts	 instruments	 exposure	 Strengthened by 5%	 Weakened by 5%
Currency	 ($ 000)	 ($ 000)	 ($ 000)	 ($ 000)	 ($ 000)	 ($ 000)	 (%)	 ($ 000)	 (%)

United States dollars	  238,099 	  20,794 	  - 	  - 	  258,893
Other	  14,484 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  14,484

Total	  252,583 	  20,794 	  - 	  - 	  273,377

As percent of net assets (%)					   100.5

Total currency rate sensitivity on direct holdings						   (13,669)	  (5.0)	  13,669 	  5.0

Currency rate sensitivity arising from Underlying Funds and ETFs						   -  	  -  	  -  	  -

Total sensitivity to currency rate changes						   (13,669)	  (5.0)	  13,669 	  5.0

ii)	 Interest rate risk

	 As at September 30, 2020 and March 31, 2020, the Fund did not have a significant exposure to interest rate risk.

iii)	 Credit risk

	 As at September 30, 2020 and March 31, 2020, the Fund did not have a significant exposure to credit risk.

iv)	 Other price risk

	 The table below summarizes the Fund’s exposure to other price risk.

	 Increase by 10%	 Decrease by 10%

Impact on net assets	 ($ 000)	 (%)	 ($ 000)	 (%)

September 30, 2020	  34,009 	  9.9 	  (34,009)	  (9.9)

March 31, 2020	  25,258 	  9.3 	  (25,258)	  (9.3)

(f)	 Fair value of investments

	 The tables below summarize the fair value of the Fund’s investments using the fair value categories described in Note 4.

as at September 30, 2020 ($ 000) Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

Bonds  -   -   -   -
Mutual funds  -   -   -   -
Exchange Traded Funds  -   -   -   -
Equities  327,684  12,406  -   340,090
Short-term investments  -   266  -   266
Derivative assets  -   -   -   -
Derivative liabilities  -   (134)  -   (134)

Total  327,684  12,538  -   340,222

as at March 31, 2020 ($ 000) Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

Bonds  -   -   -   -
Mutual funds  -   -   -   -
Exchange Traded Funds  -   -   -   -
Equities  252,583  -   -   252,583
Short-term investments  -   -   -   -
Derivative assets  -   -   -   -
Derivative liabilities  -   -   -   -

Total  252,583  -   -   252,583

	 During the periods, there were no significant transfers between Level 1 and Level 2.

IG Putnam U.S. Growth Fund II
NOTES TO THE INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS	 SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

12.	 FUND SPECIFIC INFORMATION (continued)

(e)	 Financial instrument risk